



24TH FLOOR PLAN (HIG)
LVL +80000 (REFUGE)

DECLARATION OF ARCHITECT:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE BUILDING PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE OF INDIA & CERTIFIED THAT IT IS SAFE & SOUND. THE ARCHITECT HAS CONSIDERED ALL POSSIBLE LOADS INCLUDING SEISMIC LOAD AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE OF INDIA & CERTIFIED THAT IT IS SAFE & SOUND. THE ARCHITECT HAS CONSIDERED ALL POSSIBLE LOADS INCLUDING SEISMIC LOAD AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE OF INDIA & CERTIFIED THAT IT IS SAFE & SOUND. THE ARCHITECT HAS CONSIDERED ALL POSSIBLE LOADS INCLUDING SEISMIC LOAD AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE OF INDIA & CERTIFIED THAT IT IS SAFE & SOUND.

DECLARATION OF STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
I HAVE REVIEWED AND CHECKED THE STRUCTURAL DRAWING AND DESIGN DETAILS OF THIS PROJECT WHICH HAS BEEN PREPARED BY THE ARCHITECT. I AM CERTIFIED THAT THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN WHICH HAS BEEN DONE COMPLYING RELEVANT IS CODE INCLUDING SEISMIC AND NATIONAL BUILDING CODE. THE DESIGN IS SAFE AND STABLE AND WILL BE FIT FOR HABITABLE USE. THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF SOIL TEST REPORT HAS BEEN CONSIDERED DURING STRUCTURAL CALCULATION.

DECLARATION OF GEO TECHNICAL ENGINEER:
I HAVE REVIEWED AND CHECKED THE SITE AND CARRIED OUT SOIL INVESTIGATION THEREON. IT IS CERTIFIED THAT THE EXISTING SOIL OF THE SITE IS ABLE TO CARRY THE LOAD COMING FROM THE PROPOSED BUILDING AND ADJOINING STRUCTURES. THE DESIGN IS SAFE AND STABLE AND WILL BE FIT FOR HABITABLE USE. THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF SOIL TEST REPORT HAS BEEN CONSIDERED DURING STRUCTURAL CALCULATION.

DECLARATION OF OWNER:
I, THE UNDERSIGNED, BEING THE OWNER OF THE PROJECT, HEREBY DECLARE THAT THE ARCHITECT HAS BEEN APPOINTED BY ME DURING CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS OF ARCHITECT & E.E. DURING CONSTRUCTION. I AM NOT LIABLE FOR STRUCTURAL STABILITY OF THE BUILDING AND ADJOINING STRUCTURES. THE DESIGN IS SAFE AND STABLE AND WILL BE FIT FOR HABITABLE USE. THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF SOIL TEST REPORT HAS BEEN CONSIDERED DURING STRUCTURAL CALCULATION.

DECLARATION OF WEST BENGAL HOUSING BOARD:
I, THE UNDERSIGNED, BEING THE MEMBER OF THE BOARD, HEREBY DECLARE THAT THE ARCHITECT HAS BEEN APPOINTED BY ME DURING CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS OF ARCHITECT & E.E. DURING CONSTRUCTION. I AM NOT LIABLE FOR STRUCTURAL STABILITY OF THE BUILDING AND ADJOINING STRUCTURES. THE DESIGN IS SAFE AND STABLE AND WILL BE FIT FOR HABITABLE USE. THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF SOIL TEST REPORT HAS BEEN CONSIDERED DURING STRUCTURAL CALCULATION.

PROJECT:
REVISOR: R.A.M. PRINSONAL, IIR 26 (A.29) OF KMC BUILDING RULE 2009 FOR G + XXVIII STORED BUILDING BLOCK 'C' OF RESIDENTIAL COMPLEX 'TITAN' AT NO. 485, BAKARAKHOLA ROAD, NO. 1589/1590, 1579/1580 (WEST) 127/169/90, 128/170/9, 129/171/9 & 124/167/9 IN MOZTA-BAKARAKHOLA I.L.D.O. 21 P.S., PIRBA NAXAL, KOL. DIST. 746 225 P.O. (SOUTH), MUKUNDANPUR KMC WARD NO. 09, BOROUDH ASSISSEER NO. 31190251296.

LEGEND:
 P.L. DUCT: PLUMBING DUCT
 E.D. DUCT: ELECTRICAL DUCT
 C.D. DUCT: COMMUNICATION DUCT
 F.D. DUCT: FIRE DUCT
 V.D. DUCT: VENTILATION DUCT
 F.I.D. DUCT: FIRE INSULATION DUCT
 F.O.D. DUCT: FIRE OUTFLOW DUCT
 F.C.D. DUCT: FIRE CHECK DOOR

WINDOW / GLAZING SCHEDULE:

Sl. No.	Window	Area	Material	Sl. No.	Window	Area	Material
1	W101	1000	1000	11	W111	1100	1100
2	W102	1200	1200	12	W112	1300	1300
3	W103	1500	1500	13	W113	1600	1600
4	W104	1800	1800	14	W114	1900	1900
5	W105	2100	2100	15	W115	2200	2200
6	W106	2400	2400	16	W116	2500	2500
7	W107	2700	2700	17	W117	2800	2800
8	W108	3000	3000	18	W118	3100	3100
9	W109	3300	3300	19	W119	3400	3400
10	W110	3600	3600	20	W120	3700	3700

DOOR SCHEDULE:

Sl. No.	Door	Area	Material	Sl. No.	Door	Area	Material
1	D101	1000	1000	11	D111	1100	1100
2	D102	1200	1200	12	D112	1300	1300
3	D103	1500	1500	13	D113	1600	1600
4	D104	1800	1800	14	D114	1900	1900
5	D105	2100	2100	15	D115	2200	2200
6	D106	2400	2400	16	D116	2500	2500
7	D107	2700	2700	17	D117	2800	2800
8	D108	3000	3000	18	D118	3100	3100
9	D109	3300	3300	19	D119	3400	3400
10	D110	3600	3600	20	D120	3700	3700

OWNER: WEST BENGAL HOUSING BOARD
DEVELOPER: BENGAL ABULYA HOUSING DEVELOPMENT LTD.
ARCHITECT: SUKANYA & ASSOCIATES

SCALE: 1/100
DATE: 24.08.2023
DWG. NO. SA/ACH-28RD/UT/TC-24MK-24
TITLE: 24TH FLOOR PLAN (HIG)
24TH FLOOR PLAN (HIG)
LVL +80000 (REFUGE)

PARTY'S COPY

24
28th Floor
24th Floor

Approved by D. (Burg) dtd. 15.10.23

KOJATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
PLANS APPROVED (UR 25 (2A) & (2B) of
CITY BUILDING RULES, 1989 (2019)
B.P. No. 12345 / 2023
APPROVED BY:  (CCH)
B. No. 12345 / 2023
6.1-106 / X11 | 23-24
The Plans To Be Traced As Per
And Parcel And Consignees To
B. S. Plan No. 12345 / 2023
Date: 15.10.23
Ex. Engineer (CCH)
B. No. 12345 / 2023



Handwritten mark